WHEREAS, the Village ofAngola received a State Archives grant in 2005-2006 fiscal year to build
a website, and
WHEREAS, the Village approved a one year contract with "Weaving a Website" and said contract
allowed the option ofpurchasing additional years at one-thousand-four-hundred dollars ($1,400.00)
per year, and
WHEREAS, the original contract expired on November 1,2006 with tract for the website designer
expired on November I, 2006,
Now therefore be it
RESOLVED that the Village ofAngola Board of Trustees does hereby approve to extend said
contract for one-year with "Weaving a Website" to continue the website updates and service, at a cost
of one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400.00) as per original contract agreement for recurring
years. Motion made by Trustee Wilson, seconded by Trustee DiMartino, UNANIMOUSLY
CARRIED

AUDIT OF BILLS - motion made to approve the bills, by Trustee Stockman, seconded by Trustee
Wilson regarding the following:

[...]

WHEREAS, the Board approved the Chief to gather further paperwork to lease one Crown Victoria
from Delacy Ford, Inc,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Village of Angola Board of Trustees hereby
approves the Lease/Purchasing agreement with Delacy Ford for one 2006 Crown Victoria, in the
amount twenty-four-thousand-three-hundred-thirty-six-doliars ($24,336.00) to be paid in semi-annual
payments over a two-year period of$6,381.17 at 6.55%, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village of Angola Board of Trustees hereby authorizes
Mayor Howard Frawley to sign and execute said contract. MOTION MADE by Trustee Houston,

[...]

WHEREAS, said proposal includes all engineering services at a cost not to exceed nineteen ­
thousand-six-hundred-dollars ($19,600.00) and projected construction costs for above mentioned
water line at a total of ninety-four-thousand-one-hundred-eighty-dollars ($94, I 80.00) for a grand total
of one-hundred-thirteen-thousand-seven-hundred-eighty-dollars ($113,780.00), NOW
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Board of the Village of Angola accepts proposal
from Village Engineer Donald D. Gallo and hereby authorizes Mayor Howard Frawley to execute
said contract. MOTION made by Trustee Wilson, seconded by Trustee DiMartino,

[...]

thence westerly along the centerline of Hardpan Road a distance of 71 0.04' to

the east line of Timothy & Diane Cooke under Liber 10938 of Deeds at Page 9202; thence

northerly at an interior angle of90° 12' 23" (ninety degrees twelve minutes and twenty-three

seconds) a distance of217.29' (two hundred seventeen and twenty-nine hundredths feet) to the

south line of Deanna Zoda under Liber 10928 of Deeds at Page 2683; thence westerly along

the southerly line ofZoda by aforesaid deed a distance of247.64' (two hundred forty-seven

and sixty-four feet) to the southwest comer ofZoda by aforesaid deed on the easterly line of

the Western New York and Pennsylvania Railway; thence northeasterly along the Western

New York and Pennsylvania Railway a distance of 477.31' (four hundred seventy-seven and

thirty-one hundredths feet) to the northwest line of David M. Michels under Liber 11058 of

Deeds at Page 9990; thence easterly along the northerly line of Michels by aforesaid deed a

distance of 538.65' (five hundred thirty-eight and sixty-five hundredths feet) to the northeast

comer of Michels by aforesaid deed in the centerline of South Main Street; thence southerly J
along the centerline of South Main Street a distance of353.17 (three hundred fifty-three and

seventeen hundredths feet) to the southeast line of Goya Foods, Inc. under Liber 11005 of

Deeds at Page 6585; thence at an interior angle of 1820 46' 08" (one hundred eighty-two

degrees, forty-six minutes and eight seconds) and continuing along the centerline of South

Main Street a distance of 261.36' (two hundred sixty-one and thirty-six hundredths feet) to the

point or place of beginning.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a full environmental assessment form is on file with the

Village Clerk and may be viewed at the Village Clerk's Office.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that pursuant to Sections 706 and 708 of the Village Law of the

[...]

WHEREAS the Angola Village Board has received a proposal for engineering services from the
Village Engineer Donald D. Gallo as per the Boards request, for an Oil Separator Project, and

WHEREAS, said proposal for a Separator for the Fire Hall and the DPW Building, includes all
engineering services at a cost not to exceed two-thousand-eight-hundred-dollars ($2,800.00), NOW

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Board of the Village of Angola accepts the
proposal from Village Engineer Donald D. Gallo and hereby authorizes Mayor Howard Frawley to
execute said contract. MOTION MADE BY TRUSTEE HOUSTON SECONDED BY TRUSTEE